BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

IN RE:

COMPLAINT AND PETITION FOR ARBITRATION OF TELEPAK NETWORKS, INC. REGARDING A DISPUTE UNDER AN EXISTING INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT WITH BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC.

TELEPAK NETWORKS, INC.'S DISMISSAL OF COMPLAINT

Telepak Networks, Inc. (Telepak) hereby notifies the Commission that it has reached a settlement with BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. (BellSouth) resolving the issues in dispute in this docket.

WHEREFORE, Telepak dismisses its Complaint with prejudice and requests that this docket be closed.

S/ Vicki Gordon Kaufman

Charles L. McBride, Jr.
cmcbride@brunini.com
Ken Rogers
krogers@brunini.com
Brunini, Grantham, Grower & Hewes,
PLLC
1400 Trustmark Building
Post Office Drawer 119
Jackson, Mississippi 39205
601.948.3101
601.960.6902 (fax)

DOCKET NO: 050973-TP

Filed: April 4, 2006

Vicki Gordon Kaufman vkaufman@moylelaw.com Moyle Flanigan, Katz, Raymond, White & Krasker, PA 118 North Gadsden Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301 850.681.3828 850.681.8788 (fax)

Attorneys for Telepak Networks, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Dismissal of Complaint was served by electronic mail and U.S. Mail this 4th day of April 2006 on the following:

Adam Teitzman Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32301

Andrew Shore C/o Nancy Sims BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 150 South Monroe Street, Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32301

S/ Vicki Gordon Kaufman

Vicki Gordon Kaufman